TIRE
SIZE

205/45R17

205/45R17

225/50R17

215/45R15

215/45R18

225/40R18

225/40R18

225/45R18

225/45R18

225/45R18

225/50R18

225/50R18

235/40ZR18

235/40ZR18

235/45ZR18

245/40R15

235/40ZR18

235/45ZR18

245/40R18

245/40R18

245/40R15

245/45R18

245/45R18

245/45R18

245/45R18

255/40R18

255/40R18

255/40ZR18

255/45R18

255/45R18

265/40ZR18

SERVICE

a4

Ba4W

94w

93Y

89y

92y

92Y

91w

91w

91w

95w

95w

91Y)

91Y)

24Y)

93y

a1Y)

94Y)

93y

93w

93Y

96V

96W

SEW

96W

99Y

95w

95Y)

a9y

101Y)

LDAD
RANGE

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

SPEED
RATING

)

)

Yl

Y)

)

)

Y)

SIDEWALL
STYLING

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BEL

BL

BEL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BEL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BEL

BL

EL

BL

BL

ARTICLE
NUMBER

149694

112039

118839

063249

071715

065204

112141

126778

112073

126642

000545

095328

061209

127713

0902395

110543

127713

090398

110543

071834

112158

120692

000562

095345

112090

117921

119519

065221

025900

071868

127730

APPR_RIM
WIDTH

7.5-70

6575

6.0-8.0

7.0-80

7.0-80

7.5-90

7590

7.0-85

7.0-85

7.0-85

6.0-80

6.0-8.0

8.0-95

8.0-95

7590

8.0-95

8.0-95

7.5-90

8.0-95

8.0-95

8.0-95

7590

7.5-90

7.5-90

7.5-90

85-10.0

8.5-10.0

&5-10.0

8.0-95

6.0-95

9.0-105

(OVERALL TIRE
DIAMETER

243

243

259

25T

257

251

250

260

259

259

269

269

255

254

264

257

254

264

25.7

257

25T

267

267

267

266

26.1

270

272

13

20

25

24

24

24

23

26

27

26

29

28

25

24

26

26

24

26

26

29

25

29

28

28

28

26

27

29

WARRANTY
MILES

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A

140 A 4



265/40ZR18

2T5/M0ZR18

2TS/4SR18

285/35R18

295/357R18

295/35ZR18

295/35ZR18

P225/50R18

P255/45R18

225/357R19

225/40R19

225/40R19

225/40R19

225/40R19

225/45R19

225/45R19

235/35ZR19

235/35ZR19

235/40ZR19

245/35ZR19

245/40R19

245/40R19

245/40R19

245/40R19

245/40R19

245/40R19

245/40R19

245/40R19

245/40ZR19

255/35R19

255/35R19

255/357R19

255/35ZR19

101Y)

99Y)

103y

97w

99Y)

99Y)

99Y)

94w

agv

84Y)

89y

93Y

oW

a9Y

96W

92w

a7Y)

87Y)

92Y)

89Y)

94y

4w

94y

94w

a4y

94w

93w

94Y)

96Y

92Y)

96Y

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

Yl

)

Y)

Yl

)

Y)

)

Y)

)

Yl

)

Y)

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BEL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BEL

BL

EL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

EL

BL

BL

BL

061226

090415

071885

119536

068638

127747

065238

062994

030430

063776

056500

119621

126795

133170

132728

112906

127764

072838

038089

000927

056517

120675

133187

056483

140548

112923

133357

132745

133952

119638

142078

069386

024183

9.0-10.5

9.0-11.0

85-105

9.5-11.0

10.0-11.5

10.0-11.5

10.0-11.5

6.0-8.0

6.0-95

7590

7.5-90

7.5-90

7590

7.5-90

7.0-85

7.0-85

§.0-95

8.0-95

8.0-95

8.0-95

6.0-95

8095

8095

8.0-95

8095

8.0-95

8095

8.0-95

8.0-95

8.5-10.0

8.5-10.0

85-10.0

&.5-10.0

263

266

278

26.1

260

269

271

251

26.1

26.1

26.1

260

270

269

254

255

264

257

267

2638

267

267

267

268

268

267

260

260

262

262

30

32

31

32

32

A

33

28

26

25

26

26

27

24

24

26

24

29

28

29

29

28

25

28

28

140 A A

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A



265/35R19

265/35ZR19

2T5/35R19

2T5/35ZR19

285/30ZR19

285/35ZR19

285/40R19

285/40ZR19

295/30ZR19

295/30ZR19

305/30ZR19

305/30ZR19

305/30ZR19

345/35ZR19

245/35ZR20

245/40R20

265/35R20

285/35ZR20

245/35R21

255/30R21

285/30R21

295/25R21

255/30R22

265/30R22

295/25R22

94w

24Y)

96W

96Y)

a8y

1358

103y

103Y)

100v

100Y)

102Y)

98Y)

102Y)

110Y)

a1Y)

95w

99y

100Y)

BEW

93w

100w

9EW

95W

97w

97w

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

XL

Yl

Yl

Yl

)

Y)

Yl

Y)

Yl

)

Y)

)

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BEL

BL

EL

BL

EL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

0718351

091350

133374

038106

024200

063793

140565

133959

088715

127781

127798

069403

072905

000944

142452

149762

112022

142486

113348

113331

113314

113297

079994

086318

050062

9.0-10.5

9.0-10.5

9.0-11.0

9.0-11.0

9.5-10.5

9.5-11.0

9.5-11.0

95-11.0

10.0-11.0

10.0-11.0

10.5-11.5

105-11.5

10.5-11.5

11.5-13.5

8.0-95

8.0-95

9.0-105

9.5-11.0

9.5-11.0

8595

95-105

10.0-11.0

8595

9.0-10.0

10.0-11.0

263

263

266

265

260

267

280

26.1

26.1

263

268

2TT

272

279

278

270

281

278

32

29

32

30

30

39

28

31

32

32

Bl

32

35

26

26

N

28

28

30

32

28

29

32

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

140 A A

14045

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A

140 A 4

140 A A

140 A A



